PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Stewart & Stevenson Services, Inc.	01/25/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stewart & Stevenson LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Louisiana, Suite 5900	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5775803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: nytef@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy A. Zoubek

Address Line 1: Jones Day

Address Line 2: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 912260-600013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy A. Zoubek

Total Attachments: 2

source=patS&SSInctoS&SLLC#page1.tif source=patS&SSInctoS&SLLC#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Stewart & Stevenson Services, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 2707 North Loop West, Houston, Texas 77008-1088, or one of its affiliates Stewart & Stevenson International, Inc.; Sierra Detroit Diesel Allison, Inc.; or S&S Trust (collectively, the "Assignors"), owns the patents, patent applications and marks set forth in Exhibit A hereof (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Stewart & Stevenson LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property set forth in Exhibit A hereof, together with the goodwill throughout the world which the Assignors have enjoyed under the marks recited in Exhibit A, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Intellectual Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, his successors and assigns forever, such that, among other things, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the trademarks pertain.

Date:	January 25 2006	CarOldin
		Carl King, Agent for the Assignors

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0841

U.S. PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

Invention Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Filing Date	Status	Listed Owner
Apparatus for Inserting and Withdrawing Coil Tubing Into Well (WSP)	91/679733	5,188,174	9/3/1991	Active	S&S Trust
Automatic Cementing System for Precisely Obtaining a Desired Cement Density (WSP)	94/178659	5,503,473	1/7/1994	Active	S&S Trust
Automatic Cementing System for Precisely Obtaining a Desired Cement Density (WSP)	95/470976	5,590,958	6/6/1995	Active	S&S Trust
Automatic Cementing System with Improved Density Control (WSP)	95/394476	5,624,182	2/27/1995	Active	S&S Trust
Automatic Cementing System with Improved Density Control (WSP)	97/791936	5,775,803	1/31/1997	Active	Stewart & Stevenson Services, Inc. Maintenance fee paid 1/6/2006
Shallow Depth, Coiled Tubing Horizontal Drilling System	09/896,025	6,536,539	06/29/2001	Active	S&S Trust
Back Reamer Assembly	10/176,188	6,659,198	06/20/2002	Active	S&S Trust
Method for Controlling the Density of a Well Fracturing Slurry (PED)	94/308477	5,441,340	9/19/1994	Active	S&S Trust
Encapsulated Meter with Optical Programmer (WSP)	91/675368	5,184,064	3/25/1991	Active	S&S Trust
Method and Apparatus for Automatically Controlling a Well Fracturing Operation	89/389923	5,281,023	08/02/1989	Active	S&S Trust

*

RECORDED: 11/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0842